THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BONNECHERE VALLEY

BY-LAW NO. 2014-052

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A FIRE CHIEF

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990 c., as amended, and the Fire Protection and Prevention Act, 1997 S.O. 1997 c.6, as amended provides that the Council shall appoint a fire chief;

THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley enacts as follows:

A by-law to appoint the "Fire Chief" for the Township of Bonnechere Valley Fire Department.

WHEREAS The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley have enacted By-Law No.2010-36 to establish a fire department and,

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley enacts that Cameron Moorehouse be appointed as Fire Chief of the Bonnechere Valley Fire Department effective September 2nd, 2014.

THAT By-Law No. 2013-035 be hereby rescinded;

AND THAT This By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the passing thereof.

READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2014

READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2014

Mayor Jennifer Murphy

CAO Bryan Martin